
 

St. Olaf 
Summer Music Camp 

2013 
 

 
 

Final Concert 
 

 
Saturday, June 22, 2013 

3:00 p.m. 
Skoglund Auditorium 



P RO G R AM  

Summer Music Camp Orchestra 
MARTIN HODEL, conductor 

 

Symphony No.5 in C Minor, Op.67 Ludwig van Beethoven 
 I. Allegro con brio 

Rumanian Folk Dances  Béla Bartók 
 I. Joc Cu Bâtâ—Stick V. Poarga Româneasca—Rumanian Polka 
 II. Brâul—Round VI. Maruntel—Quick 
 III. Pe Loc—Stomp Dance  VII. Maruntel—Quick 
 IV. Buciumeana—Hornpipe 

Finlandia, Op.26, No.7  Jean Sibelius 

 
Summer Music Camp Choir 

CHRISTOPHER ASPAAS ‘95, conductor 
Chappy Gibb ’14 and Erin Roe ‘14, piano 

Rejoice, Rejoice Believers arr. John Ferguson 
     Please join in singing at the conductor’s invitation. 

Sing dem Herrn   Michael Praetorious 
 arr. Wallace DePue 

Ave Verum Corpus   W. A. Mozart 

Tres Cantos Nativos  arr. Marcos Leite 

I Know I've Been Changed arr. Christopher Aspaas 

 
Summer Music Camp Band 

TIMOTHY MAHR ‘78, conductor 
The Fairest of the Fair John Philip Sousa 

 ed. Frederick Fennell 

Mosaic Stephen Paulus 

Mindscapes Timothy Mahr 

Elements "Petite Symphony"  Brian Balmages 
1.  Air 
2.  Water 
3.  Earth 
4.  Fire 



Orchestra Personnel 
VIOLIN I 
Claire Folson - Grand Forks, ND 

§ Liam Gibb - Oak Park Heights, MN 
Hans Heruth - Liberty, MO 
Ian King - Park Ridge, IL 
Mollie Lawler - West Des Moines, IA 
Wendell Leafstedt - San Antonio, TX 
Natalie Lundeen - Marine on St. Croix, MN 
John Rose - Maplewood, MN 
Olivia Schurke - Maplewood, MN 
Max Vitullo - Hudson, MN 
Sonja Weiler - Little Canada, MN 

VIOLIN II 
Victoria Cassady - West Des Moines, IA 
Emily Gronli - Merrillville, IN 
Katelyn Kayoum  - Northfield, MN 
Eleanor Marti - Prior Lake, MN 
Kaija Olson - Stillwater, MN 
Carrie Sayre - Eden Prairie, MN 

† Kate Schneider - Pullman, WA 
Irene Stoutland - Northfield, MN 
Samuel Tudor - Wanamingo, MN 
Clare Weber - Hudson, WI 

VIOLA 
† Mallika Iyer - Kirkland, WA 

Patrick Jones - Colorado Springs, CO 
Ethan Kusters - Redmond, WA 
Marianne Pumilia - Minnetonka, MN 
Cory Spawn - Stillwater, MN 
Elizabeth Wensmann - Aberdeen, SD 

° Claire Folts – Hershey, PA 
 

CELLO 
Henry Beimers - Northfield, MN 
Paul Benson - Willmar, MN 
Noah Bergman - Coon Rapids, MN 
Madison Clarke - Rochester, MN 
Maria Fulton - Billings, MT 
Janet Holmes - St. Louis Park, MN 
Katrina Meyer - Mt. Prospect, IL 
Sophia Modeas - Eden Prairie, MN 
Kate Pavelka - Savage, MN 

† Ingrid Reid - Libertyville, IL 
Cera Riveland - Thompson, ND 
Jacob Rothermel - Hollywood, MD 
Grace Tibben-Lembke - Reno, NV 

DOUBLE BASS 
Erica Rempert - Edina, MN 

FLUTE 
† Emma Reno - Mission Hills, KS 

Rikke Sponheim - Shoreview, MN 
Kristen Datta - Minneapolis, MN 

OBOE 
Alexis Anderson - Apple Valley, MN 

† Ian Egeberg - Hudson, WI  
Hannah Harder - Winston Salem, NC 

CLARINET 
† Miles Broske - Northfield, MN 

Molly Srour - Manhattan Beach, CA 

BASSOON 
† Robin Best - Gainesville, FL 

Jack Halverson - Edina, MN 
Alison Langston - Northfield, MN 
 

TRUMPET 
Kimie Gammon - Eden Prairie, MN 
Will Lauer - Sioux Falls, SD 

† Morgan May - Edina, MN 

HORN 
Benjamin Battafarano - Omaha, NE 
Will Beimers - Northfield, MN 

† Kelsi Cox - Shreveport, LA 
John Freiberg - Woodbury, MN 

TROMBONE 
Nick Daunheimer - Minneapolis, MN 

° Ramsey Walker -  Vashon, WA 

TUBA 
° Mitch Evett – Wexford, PA 

PERCUSSION 
Brian Mironer - Edina, MN 
Jett Roeser - West St. Paul, MN 
Tessa Rogers - Bellingham, WA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
§ concertmaster 
† section principal 
 ° St. Olaf student 

 

Summer Music Camp Faculty 
Francesca Anderegg - violin 
Scott Anderson – clarinet,  

woodwind chamber 
Christopher Aspaas - choir, 

conducting, voice 
Tim Bradley - horn 
David Carter – cello 
Kurt Claussen – saxophone 
 

Tracey Englemann – voice 
Charles Gray - violin/viola,  

string chamber 
David Hagedorn – percussion,  

jazz improv, rhythm workshop, 
world music 

Martin Hodel – orchestra, 
trumpet, brass chamber 

 

Tony Holt – voice 
Mark Kelley – bassoon 
Dana Maeda - oboe 
Jill Mahr - handbells 
Timothy Mahr – band 
Mary Martz - voice 
Harriet McCleary - voice 
Reinaldo Moya – ear training, 

theory 

Kent McWilliams - piano 
Kym Chambers Otto - musical 

theatre 
Joey Kantor – jazz piano 
Paul Ousley - string bass 
Catherine Ramirez – flute 
Larry Zimmerman - low brass 

THANKS TO ALL THOSE WHO MAKE THIS CAMP A SUCCESS! 
• The St. Olaf College Music Department Faculty, who led and inspired the campers to explore music in new ways. 

• Head Counselor Sara Baumbauer and all the counselors: Tommy Dolan, Mitch Evett, Claire Folts, Alex Gerleman,  
Maggie Gerty, Chappy Gibb, Whitney Lussier, Erin Roe, Kira Seidel, Jocque Warner, and Catie Yokan, 

all of whom are St. Olaf College students or new graduates. They are the ones who really make it all happen! 

• The Staff: Charles Gray, director, and Teresa Lebens, administrative director; Mary Hakes and Tim Wells, coordinators;   
McKinley Green and the rest of the conference staff; 

Mary Davis, Performance Librarian; Dennis Johnson and Paul Klitzke, piano technicians;  
the Print Center, Facilities, Public Safety, and Bon Appetit 

• The Copper Street Brass Quintet, Guest performers and Artists in Residence on Wednesday, who wowed and inspired the campers; 
 

And of course, thanks to the St. Olaf Summer Music Campers - it has been our pleasure making music with you! 



Choir Personnel 
  

SOPRANO I 
Alexis Anderson - Apple Valley, MN 
Carly Aronson - Rosemount, MN 
Sonya Benzmiller - Mankato, MN 
Thea Brenner - Ames, IA 
Danika Buss - Plymouth, MN 
Kristen Eiswerth - Fort Collins, CO 
Grace Hermer - Madison Lake, MN 
Abigail Hollenbeck - Menomonie, WI 
Katelyn Kayoum  - Northfield, MN 
Anna Lang - Springfield, MN 
Mollie Lawler - West Des Moines, IA 
Emily Meyers - Springfield, MN 
Gaby Muñoz - Northfield, MN 
Megan Roddy - Woodbury, MN 
Olivia Schurke - Maplewood, MN 
Madeline Schuster – St. Paul, MN 
Katarina Schwartz - Brainerd, MN 
Caitlin Scovil - Eagan, MN 
Alex Struck - Mt. Pleasant, NC 
Clare Weber - Hudson, WI 
Elizabeth Wensmann - Aberdeen, SD 
 

SOPRANO II 
Kellie Asher - Minneapolis, MN 
Claire Folson - Grand Forks, ND 
Eleanor Marti - Prior Lake, MN 
Maren Miller - Minneapolis, MN 
Erica Rempert - Edina, MN 
Kate Schneider - Pullman, WA 
Laura Schueler - Zumbrota, MN 
Samantha Snyder - Minneapolis, MN 
Emma Thompson - Northfield, MN 
Meghan Todd - Sioux Falls, SD 
 
 

ALTO 
Maddie Adel - Cannon Falls, MN 
Melissa Biltz - Aurora, OH 
Emily Blankers - Sioux City, IA 
Dana Bunker - Prior Lake, MN 
Hannah Greb - Overland Park, KS 
Annemarie Harrah - Apple Valley, MN 
Mykenzie Henriksen - Mankato, MN 
Janet Holmes - St. Louis Park, MN 
Katie Jeddeloh - Centennial, CO 
Rebecca Lancaster - Englewood, CO 
Hannah Mahr - Northfield, MN 
Paige Marshall - Cumming, IA 
Allison Menke - Mankato, MN 
Ellen Meyers - Springfield, MN 
Anna Milewski - Hudson, WI 
Kaitlyn Mulhern - Minneapolis, MN 
Dedra Robertson - Minnetonka, MN 
Danielle Scholze - Spring Valley, MN 
Cami Sharratt - Savage, MN 
Jordan Stevenson - Hobson, MT 
Irene Stoutland - Northfield, MN 
Grace Thoen - Austin, MN 
Grace Tibben-Lembke - Reno, NV 
Stevie Wallace - Norwalk, IA 
Sonja Weiler - Little Canada, MN 
Miyako White - Blue Earth, MN 
Madelyn Woolums - Denver, CO 

 

TENOR 
Benjamin Battafarano - Omaha, NE 
Josiah Beretta - Melrose, MN 
Shubham Chattopadhyay - Newtown, PA 
Jack Halverson - Edina, MN 
Christoph Hodel - Northfield, MN 
Patrick Jones - Colorado Springs, CO 
Ethan Kusters - Redmond, WA 

° Jocque Warner – New Richmond, WI 
Logan Warner - New Richmond, WI 

 

BASS 
Palmer Brown - Atlanta, GA 
Benjamin Cox - Chaska, MN 
Zach Deetz - Owatonna, MN 
Sam Gaines - Minneapolis, MN 

° Alex Gerleman – Marion, IA 
Hans Heruth - Liberty, MO 
Seamus Mangan - Arlington Heights, IL 
Reid Martin - Concord, NC 
Samuel Moose - Concord, NC 
Linus Murillo - Elbert, CO 
Jacob Pullen - Valrico, FL 
John Rose - Maplewood, MN 
Cory Spawn - Stillwater, MN 

 
 
 
 
 
° St. Olaf student 
 
 

 

Band Personnel 
PICCOLO 
Emma Reno - Mission Hills, KS 

FLUTE 
† Emma Reno - Mission Hills, KS 

Sonya Benzmiller - Mankato, MN 
Brianna Colvin - Rochester, MN 
Kristen Datta - Minneapolis, MN 
Emily Dyson - Shoreview, MN 
Lauren Herland - Apple Valley, MN 
Vinh Klinzing - Elko New Market, MN 
Ellen Meyers - Springfield, MN 
Eden Miller - Victoria, MN 
Kaitlyn Mulhern - Minneapolis, MN 
Jeffrey Mund - Lake City, MN 
Hayley Noack - Excelsior, MN 
Courtney Skluzacek - Pequot Lakes, MN 
Rikke Sponheim - Shoreview, MN 
Bianca Stoesz - Cannon Falls, MN 

CLARINET  
Isabella Armour - Deephaven, MN 
Emily Baer - Savage, MN 
Audra Bartsch - Fergus Falls, MN 
Alyssa Beck - Prior Lake, MN 
Elissa Berg - Prior Lake, MN 
Miles Broske - Northfield, MN 
Zosia Haney – St. Paul, MN 
Nichole Mannchen - Savage, MN 
Samantha Shotts - Apple Valley, MN 

 
(CLARINET, continued) 

† Molly Srour - Manhattan Beach, CA 
Jordan Stevenson - Hobson, MT 
Alex Struck - Mt. Pleasant, NC 
Stevie Wallace - Norwalk, IA 

° Kayla Espindola – Eden Prairie, MN 

BASS CLARINET 
° Sara Baumbauer, Bozeman, MT 

OBOE 
Alexis Anderson - Apple Valley, MN 

† Ian Egeberg - Hudson, WI 

BASSOON 
† Zach Deetz - Owatonna, MN 

Jacob Morbeck - Rochester, MN 
† Miyako White - Blue Earth, MN 

ALTO SAXOPHONE 
† Alina Pham - Prior Lake, MN 

Lauren Reed - Lakeville, MN 
Emma Tunnell - Fairmont, MN 

TENOR SAXOPHONE 
Brendan Bocovich – Monument, CO 

† Christoph Hodel – Northfield, MN 
Fiona Shaw, Bozeman, MT 

BARITONE SAXOPHONE 
† Alex Fagre - Middleton, WI 

Samuel Moose - Concord, NC 

TRUMPET 
Alex Battiste - Northfield, MN 
Danika Buss - Plymouth, MN 
Kimie Gammon - Eden Prairie, MN 
Matt Jensen - Plymouth, MN 

† Will Lauer - Sioux Falls, SD 
† Morgan May - Edina, MN 

Aaron Miller - Plymouth, MN 
Becca Ohm – St. Paul, MN 

HORN 
Benjamin Battafarano - Omaha, NE 
Will Beimers - Northfield, MN 
Thea Brenner - Ames, IA 
Jenny Choi - Rochester, MN 

† Kelsi Cox - Shreveport, LA 
Ashlee Forslund - Mora, MN 
John Freiberg - Woodbury, MN 
Betsy Shevik - White Bear Lake, MN 

TROMBONE 
Benjamin Cox - Chaska, MN 
Nick Daunheimer - Minneapolis, MN 

° Whitney Lussier – Charlotte, VT 
° Ramsey Walker – Vashon, WA 

 
 

EUPHONIUM 
Zach DePietro - Independence, MN 
Austin Krentz - Pine River, Wi 

TUBA 
Reid Martin - Concord, NC 

° Mitch Evett – Wexford, PA 

PERCUSSION 
Brian Mironer - Edina, MN 
Jett Roeser - West St. Paul, MN 
Tessa Rogers - Bellingham, WA 

° Tommy Dolan – Edina, MN 
° Alex Gerleman – Marion, IA 
° Chappy Gibb – Stillwater, MN 
° Aaron Shinn – Assaria, KS 

PIANO 
Lauren Herland - Apple Valley, MN 
Jordan Stevenson - Hobson, MT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 † section principal/co-principal 
 ° St. Olaf student 

 

 


